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CLEAN-JUG
Disinfectant Mist Spray
無線手持納米噴霧槍
無線手持納米噴霧槍

HL8 

SPECIFICATION
產品規格 / 产品规格

INSTRUCTION FOR USE
操作/操作

INSTRUCTION MANUAL
使用說明 / 使用說明

MODEL : HL8

WARRANTY/保用證/保用证
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型號 : HL8

 

型號 : HL8
Tank Volume                             : 500ml

Charging voltage  : 5V⎓ 500mA
Battery Capacity : 800mAh

Charging time                            : 2Hours 

Working time                            : Up to 3 Hours 

Charging interface : USB-C

Effective range                            : 1.5M

Material                            : ABS / Plastic 

Dimension                            : 202 x 170 x 53 mm 

Weight                            : 300g ± 5g

CONTAINS:

1.CLEAN-JUG  Disinfectant Mist Spray
2.USB-C to USB-A Cable (0.3m)
3.Instruction Manual and Warranty Card

水箱容量 : 500ml

充電電壓 : 5V⎓ 500mA
電池容量 : 800mAh

充電時間 : 2小時 

使用時間 : 長達3小時

充電接口 : USB-C

有效範圍 : 1.5米

材質 : ABS / 塑膠 

尺寸 : 202 x 170 x 53 mm 

重量 : 300g ± 5g

包裝內容：

1.無線手持納米噴霧槍 
2.USB-C to USB-A 充电線 (0.3米)
3.使用說明及保用證

1. Insert the USB connector of the USB charging cable 
into the power adapter, then insert the Type-C 
connector on the other end of USB power cable into to 
the Type-C input port of the product.
2. After the product is powered, the red light will flash 
and starts charging, and the light turns off automatically 
once fully charged.
3. Press the button once to start the normal spray 
mode, press the button twice to enter the enhanced 
spray mode, press the button three times to turn off the 
power.
4. When the battery is low, the blue light will flash and it 
should be charged in time.

1. 將USB充電線的USB端口接入電源適配器，Type-C 
端口接入產品的 Type-C 輸入口。
2. 產品通電後，會閃爍紅燈並開始充電，充滿電後自
動熄滅。
3. 按鍵一次啟動正常噴霧模式，按鍵兩次進入加強噴
霧模式，按鍵三次關閉電源。
4. 當處於低電量時, 會閃爍藍燈, 應及時充電。
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充電時間 : 2小時 

使用時間 : 長達3小時
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1.無線手持納米噴霧槍 
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3.使用說明及保用證

PRECAUTIONS:
- The sterilization and disinfection function can only be 
performed after the disinfection and sterilization liquid 
is injected. Example: hypochlorous acid (HClO), 
disinfectant. 
- Please choose a safe and effective spray disinfectant 
(please choose the sterilization liquid that is clearly 
marked as sprayable). Bleach, alcohol, oily or other 
corrosive liquids are not recommended.
- It is not recommended to add alcohol-based 
disinfectant in order to avoid the risk of flammability
- It is not recommended to add hot water at 50 degrees 
Celsius or above.
- Please use it upright, do not use it upside down or 
horizontally.
- While using, do not spray into eyes or sensitive areas.
- While using, please wear protective equipment such 
as gloves, masks, glasses, etc., and keep the air 
circulating to avoid direct inhalation of the spray.
- After usage, please clean the water tank and suction 
tube with water/detergent to avoid clogging.
- If the product does not spray, the nozzle may be 
clogged, please try to clean the nozzle with a needle.
- The product and the power input port are not 
waterproof, please keep everything clean, do not wash 

or immerse in water.
- Please avoid being in the mist environment for a long 
time.
- Children are not suitable for use, please store in a safe 
place where children are not easy to reach after use.

注意事項:
 - 注入消毒殺菌液後才能使用殺菌消毒功能。 例: 次氯
酸水（HClO）、消毒液。
 - 請選擇安全及有效的霧化消毒液 (請選擇明確標示可
霧化的溶液)。不宜注入漂白水、酒精、油性或其他腐
蝕性液體。
 - 不宜加入含酒精之消毒液，以免容易發生易燃之存在
風險。
 - 不宜加入攝氏50度或以上的熱水。
 - 請正立使用，請勿倒置或橫向使用與放置。
 - 使用時，請勿對著眼睛或敏感部位噴射。
  - 使用時，請佩戴手套、口罩、眼鏡等保護裝置, 並保
持空氣流通，以避免直接吸入噴霧。
 - 使用後，請用水/清潔劑清潔水箱和吸管，以免清潔產
品腐蝕噴槍部件而造成堵塞。
 - 如果噴霧槍不噴水，可能是噴嘴堵塞，請用針刺入噴
嘴的中心作清潔。
 - 機身、電源連接孔不防水，請保持所有乾淨, 請勿水
洗或浸水。

 - 請避免長時間處於霧化環境中。
 - 兒童不適宜使用，使用後請存放於兒童不容易取到之
安全位置。
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